

Order No. 03 dated 05.12.24.

The case record is put up at the instance of Ld. Defence Counsel concerned.

A petition along with relevant documents is filed on behalf of the defence praying for return of seized articles.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Heard submission at length.

Call for a report to the said extent from the concerned Police Authority.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (09.12.24) for production and receipt of Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum-Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J.O. Code No. WB 01303.